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Associated Builders and Contractoxs of Indiana

Dubois County - 2014

Classifications Classes Wage  [Fringe Total
Asbestos Abatement
-Removes and discavds asbestos materials
Siilled 21.75 6.50 28.25
Semi-skilled N/A N/A N/A

Unskilled N/A N/A N/A
Brick/Block/Stone/Cement Mason 3
~Lays and sets building materials, brick and stone, and finishes surfaces

Skilled 21.00 550 2650
Semi-skilled 16.00 4,20 20,20
Unskilled 12,00 350 1550
Carpenter
' -Constructs, erects, installs and repairs various woods and wallboards
Skilted , 19.00 425 2325
Semi-skilled 12.50 3.75 16.25
Unskilled 10.50 330 13,80

Interior Finish Technician
~Brects metal framing, installs drywall, seals and plasters

Skilled 18.4% 400 - 2245
Semi-skilled 12.00 3.50 . 1550
. Unskilled .. 10.00 3.00 13.00
Electrician )
~Plans, installs, and repairs wiring, fixtures, lines and instrumentation controls
Skilled 23,70 6.50 30.20
Semi-skilled 17.40 6.00 2340
Unskilled 12.60 4.80 17.40
Sound and Conmnunication
-Installs data hardwiring
‘ Skitled 19,75 520 24,95
Semi-skilled 12.00 4.20 16.20
Unskilled 10.00 3.75 13.75
Glazier
-Installs glass in windows or on surfaces
Skilled 22.00 6.10 28.10
Semi-skilled 14.00 4,50 18.50
Unskilled 11.50 3.50 15.00

Mechanical Insulator
-Covers, seals, fits, measures, cuts, and attaches insulating materials

Skilled 23.00 6.50 29.50
Semi-skilled 16.25 5.50 21775
Tnskilled 12.25 4.50 1675
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Dubois County — 2014 {Continued) Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Classifications . Classes
Tron Worker
~Raises, plaées, and unites girders and cohumnns of sivaciural steel
Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilted

Metal Building Mechanic
-Assembles prefabricated metal buildings
Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled
Miltwright
~Installs machinery and equipment
Skilled
Semi-skilled
) Unsldlled
Painter
-Applies varlous liquid coverings to surfaces
Skilled
Semi-skilled
B Unskilled
Roofer ’
~Covers roof with roofing materials
Skilled
Setni-skilled
Unskilled
Sprinlder Fiiter
-Installs and repairs fire protection systems
Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled
Floor Coverer/Setter

-Sefs tile and terrazzo, applies pigment and marble, and lays carpet

Skilled

Semi-skilled

Unsldlled
Truck Driver

- ~CDL-licensed to transpott equipment, liquid, packaged or granular

and moves personnel
Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled

- Wage

22,50
17.00
12,70

18.20
13.00
10.50

23.60
16.00
12,15

17.00
12.30
10.30

20.75
12.50
10.00

23.20
14.00
11.50

18.00
13.00
10.00

16.00
N/A
N/A

Fringe

7.00
6.00
5.00

4.75
4,00
3.50

6.00
5.25
4.60

4,50
3.50
3.00

6.15
5.15
4.15

6.75
5.50
4.00

4,60
3.80
3.00

dirt
4.40

N/A
N/A

Total

29.50
23.00
1770

22.95
17.00
14.00

29.60
21.25
16.75

21.50
15.830
13.30

26.90
17.65
14,15

29.95
19.50
15.50

22,60
16.80
13.00

20.40
N/A
N/A
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Dubois County -~ 2014 (Continued) Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Classifications Classes Wage  Fringe Total
Operating Engineer
~Operates all types of power construction and heavy equipment
* Not a practice in the industty to put unskilled  Slcilled 19.20 5.80 2500
workers on pieces of equipment® Semi-skilled 13.50 4.50 18.00
Unskilled N/A -~ N/A N/A

Mechanical Technician (HVAC, Sheet Metal)
-Fabticates, assembles, installs, and repairs sheet metal products and HVAC equipment

Skilled 24.50 6.60 31.10
Semi-skilled 16.65 5.60 22,25
Unskilled i2.20 4.60 16.80

Pipe Worker (Plumber, Pipefitter) _
-Fabricates, assembles, installs and maintains piping and piping systems, fixtures
and equipment for processing systems and drainage systems

Skilled 25,30 7.10 32.40
Seini-skilled 17.00 6.23 23.23
Unskilled 14,00 5775 19.75

Elevator Constroctor
-Installs and repairs elgvator equipment - o
: Skilled 27.00 800  35.00

~ Semi-skilled 21,00 7.00 28.00
.- - Unskilled 17.00 6.00 23.00
General Labor
-Laborers and helpers, in general
- Skilled 16,50 4,40 20.90
Semi-skilled 11.00 375 14.75
Unskilled 9.00 3.00 12.00
Project Name; Jasper Municipal Utilities: Water Treatment Plant-UV Project I
Common Wage Conunities: Dated this day: Monday, August {8, 2014
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CITY OF JASPER: COUNTY OF DUBOIS: STATE OF INDIANA

DATE: August 18, 2014
10:00 a.m.

We, the undersigned members of the Common Construction Wage Commiftee, appointed
pursuant to LC, 5-16-7-1 et.seq. (as amended), do hereby fix and determine the common
construction wage on the following project:

Jasper Municipal Water Treatment Plant UV Project

This project is undertaken by the Jasper Municipal Utilities for the following
-classifications:

SEE EXHIBIT “A”
The wage rates as set forth by the Committee are the minimum and shall not prevent the

comtractor or subcontractor from paying a higher rate of pay. Furthermore, the wage rates are
established on the date signed.
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Representing The State Federation of Labor - Steve
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Répresenting the Awarding Agency and Industry - Dave
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Repiesénting the 9«{ of Jasper and Taxpayers - Sfan
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Representmg the County Commissioners ~ Mike




