Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Dubois County - 2014

Classifications	Classes	Wage	<u>Fringe</u>	Total	
Asbestos Abatement					
-Removes and diseards asbest	os materials				
	Skilled	21.75	6.50	28.25	
	Semi-skilled	N/A	N/A	N/A	
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Brick/Block/Stone/Cement Mason			.*		
-Lays and sets building materi	ials, brick and stone, and	finishes s	urfaces		
•	Skilled	21.00	5.50	26.50	
	Semi-skilled	16.00	4.20	20.20	
	Unskilled	12.00	3,50	15.50	
Carpenter					
-Constructs, erects, installs an	d repairs various woods	and wallbo	oards		
	Skilled	19.00	4.25	23.25	
	Semi-skilled	12.50	3.75	16.25	
	Unskilled	10.50	3.30	13,80	
Interior Finish Technician					
-Erects metal framing, installs	drywall, seals and plaste	ers	•		
	Skilled	18.45	4.00	22.45	
•	Semi-skilled	12.00	3.50	15.50	
	Unskilled	10.00	3.00	13.00	
Electrician			•		
-Plans, installs, and repairs wi	ring, fixtures, lines and in	nstrument	ation contro	ols	
,	Skilled	23.70	6.50	30.20	
	Semi-skilled	17.40	6.00	23,40	
	Unskilled	12.60	4.80	17.40	
Sound and Communication					
-Installs data hardwiring					
	Skilled	19.75	5.20	24,95	
	Semi-skilled	12.00	4.20	16.20	
	Unskilled	10.00	3.75	13.75	
Glazier					
-Installs glass in windows or o	on surfaces				
	Skilled	22.00	6.10	28.10	
	Semi-skilled	14.00	4.50	18,50	
	Unskilled	11.50	3,50	15.00	
Mechanical Insulator	•				
-Covers, seals, fits, measures, cuts, and attaches insulating materials					
, , ,	Skilled	23.00	6.50	29.50	
	Semi-skilled	16.25	5.50	21.75	
	Unskilled	12.25	4.50	16.75	
•					

: Dubois County - 2014 (Continued) Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Classifications	<u>Classes</u>	Wage	<u>Fringe</u>	<u>Total</u>		
Iron Worker						
-Raises, places, and unites girders and columns of structural steel						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Skilled	22.50	7.00	29.50		
	Semi-skilled	17.00	6.00	23.00		
	Unskilled	12.70	5.00	17.70		
Metal Building Mechanic						
-Assembles prefabricated me	•					
	Skilled	18,20	4.75	22.95		
•	Semi-skilled	13.00	4.00	17.00		
	Unskilled	10.50	3.50	14.00		
Millwright						
-Installs machinery and equi	•					
	Skilled	23.60	6.00	29.60		
	Semi-skilled	16.00	5.25	21,25		
native	Unskilled	12.15	4.60	16.75		
Painter	•					
-Applies various liquid cover	•					
	Skilled	17.00	4.50	21.50		
• •	Semi-skilled	12.30	3.50	15.80		
nanta	Unskilled	10.30	3.00	13.30		
Roofer Covers roof with roofing me	.ko`ut`o1o					
-Covers roof with roofing ma	Skilled	20.75	(15	06.00		
	Semi-skilled	20.75	6.15	26.90		
	Unskilled	12.50 10.00	5.15	17.65		
Sprinkler Fitter	Oliskined	10.00	4.15	14.15		
-Installs and repairs fire prote	ection exeteme					
motume and repairs into proce	Skilled	23.20	6.75	29.95		
	Semi-skilled	14.00	5.50	19.50		
	Unskilled	11.50	4.00			
Floor Coverer/Setter	Onomitod	11,50	4.00	15.50		
-Sets tile and terrazzo, applie	s pigment and marble, a	nd lavs carn	iet.			
1	Skilled	18,00	4.60	22.60		
	Semi-skilled	13.00	3.80	16.80		
	Unskilled	10.00	3.00	13.00		
Truck Driver		.,	• • •			
-CDL-licensed to transport equipment, liquid, packaged or granular dirt and moves personnel						
and motor personner	Skilled	16.00	4.40	20.40		
	Semi-skilled	16.00 N/A	4.40 N/A	20.40 N/A		
	Unskilled	N/A				
	OHORHIGH	MM	N/A	N/A		

Dubois County - 2014 (Continued) Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Classifications	Classes	Wage	Fringe	<u>Total</u>				
Operating Engineer								
-Operates all types of power construction and heavy equipment								
* Not a practice in the industry to put unskilled	Skilled	19.20	5.80	25.00				
workers on pieces of equipment*	Semi-skilled	13.50	4.50	18.00				
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Mechanical Technician (HVAC, Sheet M	Actal)							
-Fabricates, assembles, install	s, and repairs sheet metal	products	and HVAC	C equipment				
	Skilled	24.50	6.60	31.10				
	Semi-skilled	16.65	5.60	22.25				
	Unskilled	12.20	4.60	16.80				
Pipe Worker (Plumber, Pipefitter)								
-Fabricates, assembles, install			systems, fix	ctures				
and equipment for processin	g systems and drainage s	ystems						
	Skilled	25.30	7.10	32.40				
	Semi-skilled	17.00	6.23	23,23				
	Unskilled	14.00	5.75	19.75				
Elevator Constructor								
-Installs and repairs elevator e	quipment		9					
•	Skilled	27.00	8.00	35.00				
	Semi-skilled	21.00	7.00	28.00				
4.	Unskilled	17.00	6.00	23.00				
General Labor								
-Laborers and helpers, in general								
	Skilled	16.50	4.40	20,90				
**	Semi-skilled	11.00	3.75	14.75				
	Unskilled	9.00	3.00	12.00				

Project Name: Jasper Municipal Utilities: Water Treatment Plant-UV Project

Dated this day: Monday, August 18, 2014

Representing Associated Builders

and Contractors of Indiana

Common Wage Committee:

Indiana AFL-CIO

Awarding Agency (Taxpayer)

Awarding Agency (Industry Rep)

Commissioners-County (Taxpayer)

CITY OF JASPER: COUNTY OF DUBOIS: STATE OF INDIANA

DATE: August 18, 2014 10:00 a.m.

We, the undersigned members of the Common Construction Wage Committee, appointed pursuant to I.C. 5-16-7-1 et.seq. (as amended), do hereby fix and determine the common construction wage on the following project:

Jasper Municipal Water Treatment Plant UV Project

This project is undertaken by the Jasper Municipal Utilities for the following classifications:

SEE EXHIBIT "A"

The wage rates as set forth by the Committee are the minimum and shall not prevent the contractor or subcontractor from paying a higher rate of pay. Furthermore, the wage rates are established on the date signed.

Representing Associated Builders and Contractors - Jennifer

Representing the State Federation of Labor - Steve

Representing the Awarding Agency and Industry - Dave

Representing the City of Jasper and Taxpayers - Stan

Representing the County Commissioners - Mike